TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD BANK, N.A.	FORMERLY TD Banknorth, N.A.	06/11/2013	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Materials Lifecycle Management Company		
Street Address:	98 Sergeant T.M. Dion Way		
City:	Vestfield		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01085		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3274896	IPP
Registration Number:	3153683	ENVIRO-FUELCUBES
Registration Number:	3229149	INTERNATIONAL IPP MANUFACTURING BIOMASS
Registration Number:	3380050	SRM
Registration Number:	3371386	DDU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2126436500 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-643-7000

Email: pto@sillscummis.com Correspondent Name: Sills Cummis & Gross P.C. Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza Address Line 2: 29th Floor, IP Dept.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0715

TRADEMARK

900258280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02500041.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Longobardi
Signature:	/Edward Longobardi/
Date:	06/18/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=TD-Release-MLMC#page1.tif source=TD-Release-MLMC#page2.tif source=TD-Release-MLMC#page3.tif source=TD-Release-MLMC#page4.tif source=TD-Release-MLMC#page5.tif source=TD-Release-MLMC#page6.tif source=TD-Release-MLMC#page7.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0716

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Termination and Release"), dated as of June 11, 2013, is from TD BANK, N.A., (formerly known as TD Banknorth, N.A., "TD Bank"), to MATERIALS LIFECYCLE MANAGEMENT COMPANY (formerly known as International Paper Products Corporation) ("Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 2007 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement") by International Paper Products Corporation in favor of TD Bank and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 2007 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") by International Paper Products Corporation in favor of TD Bank, a security interest was granted by International Paper Products Corporation to TD Bank (the "Security Interest") in the Company's Domain Names, Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights (each as defined in the Security Agreement), including those listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded as a document titled as a patent security agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 020251, Frame 0030 on December 14, 2007;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was also recorded as a document titled as a trademark security interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 003678, Frame 0706 on December 14, 2007; and

WHEREAS, International Paper Products Corporation has changed its name to Materials Lifecycle Management Company;

WHEREAS, TD Bank now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Domain Names, Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the full payment, performance, and satisfaction of all indebtedness, obligations, and liabilities secured by the Domain Names, Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, TD Bank hereby states as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not specifically defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0717

- 2. <u>Termination and Release of Security Interest</u>. TD Bank hereby terminates, releases, and discharges the entirety of its Security Interest in the Domain Names, Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights, including those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto. Any and all right, title, or interest of TD Bank in such Domain Names, Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights, and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Domain Names, Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights, and any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof, shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. TD Bank hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination and release of the Security Interest in the Domain Names, Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights contemplated hereby.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Termination and Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written. TD BANK, N Title: COUNTY OF <u>Cumber land</u> The foregoing Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property was executed and acknowledged before me this 10th day Tune, 2013, by 1eall Gerrete, personally known to me to be the Vice President of TD Bank, N.A., on behalf of such company. County, State of My Commission Expires MATTHEW JOHN WHITE Notary Public Maine My Commission Expires Apr 17, 2020 Agreed and Accepted as of this _____ day of _____, 2013 Materials Lifecycle Management Company, a Massachusetts corporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

	TD BANK, N.A.	
	By:	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF) The foregoing Termination and Relexecuted and acknowledged before m, personally know N.A., on behalf of such company.	ease of Security Interest in Intellectua ne this day vn to me to be the	_, 2013, by
	Notary Public,State ofMy Commission Expires:	
Agreed and Accepted as of this, 2013		
Materials Lifecycle Management Compara Massachusetts corporation By:	ny,	
Its:	_	

SCHEDULE A Page 1

Patents

TITLE	INVENTOR(S)	PAT. OR PUB.	APPL.	FILING	PAT. OR PUB.
		NO.	NO.	DATE	DATE
Dedensification	Mark A. Dupuis	7,316,188	11/160,061	06/07/2005	01/08/2008
and Delivery					
Unit					
Nozzle and	Mark A. Dupuis	2007/0029409	11/461,645	08/01/2006	02/08/2007
Method of Use					
Densification	Mark A. Dupuis	7,314,002	11/462,744	08/07/2006	01/01/2008
System					
Method for	Mark A. Dupuis	2007/0029419	11/461,854	08/02/2006	02/08/2007
Gathering,					
Segregating,					
and Processing					
Specification					
Raw Materials					

2273287 v3 Release of TD Bank Security Interest re MLMC **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0721

SCHEDULE A Page 2

Trademarks

Registered:

TRADEMARK	INT. CLASS	SER. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
IPP & Design	040	78/881179	05/11/2006	3274896	08/07/2007
ENVIRO FUEL CUBES (words only)	040	78/732344	10/13/2005	3153683	10/10/2006
IPP MANUFACTURING BIOMASS FUEL AND RECYCLING MATERIALS & Design	040	78/732329	10/13/2005	3229149	04/17/2007
SRM	037	77/008401	09/27/2006	3380050	02/12/2008
DDU	007	77/019511	10/12/2006	3371386	01/22/2008

2273287 v3 Release of TD Bank Security Interest re MLMC

TRADEMARI

TRADEMARK REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0722

SCHEDULE A Page 3

Domain Names

	DOMAIN NAME	REGISTRAR	RECORD CREATED	RECORD EXPIRES
I	PPBIOMASSFUEL.COM	Network Solutions	10/15/2004	10/15/2015

Copyrights

None

2273287 v3 Release of TD Bank Security Interest re MLMC

RECORDED: 06/18/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0723